		Docket No.: 13154.012		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	07-22-2003	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		184 (188) 184 (188)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	102505898	∠ attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_7_	3	Name and address of red Name: National Door In nternal Address:	· ,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No 🗀		1859 01/10	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		29/2	
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merg	er s	Street Address: 6310 Air	rport Freeway	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name _			
Other		City: Ft. Worth	State: TX ZIP: 76117	
Execution Date: June 24, 2003	Add	litional name(s) & address((es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
07/10/2003 HGUTEMA1 00000006 29185923 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP	nal numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: Whitaker, Chalk, Swindle & Sawyer, LLP		8. Deposit account number:		
3500 City Center Tower II, 301 Commerce Street		50-2555		
City: Ft. Worth State: TX	ZIP: 76102	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document. 	oregoing information i	s true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	cin	. Dung	July 7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in		ignature ttachments, and document	Date	
	ents to be recorded with required			

Attorney Docket No. 13154.012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, D.M. Barnard, an individual, having a mailing address of 6310 Airport Freeway,

Fort Worth, Texas 76117 have invented new and useful improvements in an ornamental design for

an

ACRYLIC WINDOW INSERT FOR A GARAGE DOOR

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the

date of 241h of June, 2003.

WHEREAS, National Door Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a correspondence address

of 6310 Airport Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76117, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title

and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One

Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable

consideration, I hereby assign to said partnership, both in and for the territory of the United States

of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application

and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign

to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said

partnership, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or

desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

-5-

PATENT REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0422 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 24 day of June, 2003.

D.M. Barnard

County of Januart

State of Texas

BEFORE ME, personally appeared D.M. Barnard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed on the 21 day of ________, 2003.

MARTHA A. ONGLEY Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public for and in the State of Texas My Commission Expires: 11-30-04

PATENT REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 07/07/2003